DEPARTMENT OF BIOLOGY
SCHOOL OF SCIENCES, N.K.U.A.
EDUCATIONAL PROCESS 2025-2026
[bookmark: _GoBack]Teaching and exams periods

AUTUMN SEMESTER

Start of Courses: 	Monday, September 29, 2025
End of Courses: 	Friday, January 16, 2025
Public holidays:
National Holiday:	Tuesday, October 28, 2025
Polytechnic Commemoration:	Monday, November 17, 2025
Christmas Holidays:	Wednesday, December 24, 2025 up to
	Wednesday, January 7, 2026
Examination Period:            	Monday, January 26, 2026 up to Friday, February 13, 2026

[bookmark: _Hlk201137295]Retake exams of autumn courses:  	Monday, August 31, 2026 up to Friday, September 25, 2026

SPRING SEMESTER

Start of Courses:	Monday, February 23, 2026
End of Courses:	Friday, June 12, 2026
Public holidays:
Law School Commemoration:	Saturday, February 21, 2026
Shrove Monday:	Monday, February 23, 2026
National Holiday:	Wednesday, March 25, 2026
Easter Holidays:	Monday, April 6 up to
	Sunday, April 19, 2026
Labor Day Celebration 	Friday, May 1, 2026
Holy Spirit Day 	Monday, June 1, 2026

Examination Period : 	Monday, June 22, 2026 up to
	Friday, July 10, 2026

Retake exams for spring courses: 	Monday, August 31, 2026 up to Friday, September 25, 2026

* Courses are interrupted on the day of student elections and the next day
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